
UNR SR Cold Springs 05-27-14

Overall

Placing Bib # Name Cat 1 Lap Split Mph Lap 2 Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 39 Rossi, Justin Marc Pro-Strava A 00:13:32.91 30.46 00:13:53.02 30.05 00:27:25.93 30.25 00:00.00

2 41 Balzer, Matt Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery A 00:14:34.07 28.33 00:14:46.32 28.24 00:29:20.39 28.29 01:54.46

3 1 Ferguson, Scot Velo Reno A 00:14:48.16 27.88 00:15:15.27 27.35 00:30:03.43 27.61 02:37.50

4 22 Morriss, Pete Team Clif Bar A 00:15:10.54 27.20 00:15:11.24 27.47 00:30:21.78 27.33 02:55.85

5 18 Larson, Michael Velo Reno A 00:15:17.31 27.00 00:15:23.46 27.10 00:30:40.77 27.05 03:14.84

6 305 Evans, David Velo Reno B 00:15:33.21 26.54 00:15:38.02 26.68 00:31:11.23 26.61 03:45.30

7 339 Gossi, Paul Reno Wheelmen B 00:15:29.00 26.66 00:16:05.76 25.92 00:31:34.76 26.28 04:08.83

8 304 Cassiday, Kevin Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery B 00:16:28.83 25.04 00:15:49.54 26.36 00:32:18.37 25.69 04:52.44

9 336 Yeager, Zach B 00:16:13.24 25.45 00:16:21.97 25.49 00:32:35.21 25.47 05:09.28

10 33 Fanfelle, Matt Velo Reno A 00:16:02.04 25.74 00:16:34.61 25.17 00:32:36.65 25.45 05:10.72

11 364 Singer, Joe B 00:16:19.77 25.28 00:16:51.24 24.75 00:33:11.01 25.01 05:45.08

12 331 Serr, Rhonda Audi Cycling Team B 00:16:59.87 24.28 00:16:44.08 24.93 00:33:43.95 24.60 06:18.02

13 349 Tilzey, Dan Audi Cycling Team B 00:16:59.72 24.29 00:17:00.79 24.52 00:34:00.51 24.40 06:34.58

14 315 Pettengill, Jon Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery B 00:16:57.75 24.33 00:17:08.66 24.33 00:34:06.41 24.33 06:40.48

15 343 Toulouse, Tyler Velo Reno B 00:16:37.93 24.82 00:17:29.07 23.86 00:34:07.00 24.33 06:41.07

16 42 Nied, Brandon Velo Reno A 00:17:18.82 23.84 00:17:03.17 24.46 00:34:21.99 24.15 06:56.06

17 710 Manning, Craig Planet X USA C 00:17:25.30 23.69 00:17:06.91 24.37 00:34:32.21 24.03 07:06.28

18 370 Pearson, Nate Audi Cycling Team B 00:17:17.92 23.86 00:17:15.48 24.17 00:34:33.40 24.02 07:07.47

19 333 Killam, Cody Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery B 00:16:46.06 24.62 00:17:56.03 23.26 00:34:42.09 23.92 07:16.16

20 316 Belisle, Dennis Paco's Cycling Team B 00:17:27.76 23.64 00:17:23.10 24.00 00:34:50.86 23.82 07:24.93

21 338 Stott, Colby Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery B 00:17:20.13 23.81 00:17:48.82 23.42 00:35:08.95 23.61 07:43.02

22 311 Bright, Tim Velo Reno B 00:17:30.85 23.57 00:17:40.31 23.61 00:35:11.16 23.59 07:45.23

23 40 Connoly, Nicholas A 00:17:38.86 23.39 00:17:47.78 23.44 00:35:26.64 23.41 08:00.71

24 371 Greif, Erica USG B 00:17:51.00 23.12 00:18:23.19 22.69 00:36:14.19 22.90 08:48.26

25 310 Littenberg, Heidi Rosevill Cyclery Women's Team B 00:18:03.53 22.86 00:18:26.16 22.63 00:36:29.69 22.74 09:03.76

26 611 Rivera, Daniel Audi Cycling Team C 00:18:26.80 22.38 00:18:16.45 22.83 00:36:43.25 22.60 09:17.32

27 727 Nielson, Jeremiah Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery C 00:18:42.31 22.07 00:18:29.03 22.57 00:37:11.34 22.32 09:45.41

28 721 Simon, David Reno Wheelmen C 00:18:43.37 22.05 00:18:29.65 22.56 00:37:13.02 22.30 09:47.09

29 702 Stoeger, Will Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery C 00:19:01.25 21.70 00:18:21.86 22.72 00:37:23.11 22.20 09:57.18

30 706 Fish, Dave C 00:18:45.88 22.00 00:18:48.37 22.18 00:37:34.25 22.09 10:08.32

31 601 Yackle, Jake Yackle Brothers C 00:19:11.51 21.51 00:19:33.82 21.32 00:38:45.33 21.41 11:19.40

32 606 Sahlman, Frank C 00:19:10.04 21.53 00:20:22.75 20.47 00:39:32.79 20.99 12:06.86

33 717 Stewart, Marc Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery C 00:20:12.35 20.43 00:19:23.71 21.51 00:39:36.06 20.96 12:10.13

34 729 Mansur, Matt Reno Wheelmen C 00:19:50.67 20.80 00:19:47.08 21.09 00:39:37.75 20.94 12:11.82

35 610 Milligan, Jeffrey C 00:20:02.21 20.60 00:20:15.27 20.60 00:40:17.48 20.60 12:51.55

36 701 Galeoto, Paige Reno Wheelmen C 00:19:55.36 20.72 00:20:29.34 20.36 00:40:24.70 20.54 12:58.77

37 602 Yackle, Nye Yackle Brothers C 00:21:00.02 19.65 00:22:13.62 18.77 00:43:13.64 19.20 15:47.71

38 704 Rissler, Pete Reno Wheelmen C 00:31:56.22 12.92 00:18:06.99 23.03 00:50:03.21 16.58 22:37.28



UNR SR Cold Springs 05-27-14

A's

Placing Bib # Name Cat 1 Lap Split Mph Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 39 Rossi, Justin Marc Pro-Strava A 00:13:32.91 30.46 00:13:53.02 30.05 00:27:25.93 30.25 00:00.00

2 41 Balzer, Matt Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery A 00:14:34.07 28.33 00:14:46.32 28.24 00:29:20.39 28.29 01:54.46

3 1 Ferguson, Scot Velo Reno A 00:14:48.16 27.88 00:15:15.27 27.35 00:30:03.43 27.61 02:37.50

4 22 Morriss, Pete Team Clif Bar A 00:15:10.54 27.20 00:15:11.24 27.47 00:30:21.78 27.33 02:55.85

5 18 Larson, Michael Velo Reno A 00:15:17.31 27.00 00:15:23.46 27.10 00:30:40.77 27.05 03:14.84

6 33 Fanfelle, Matt Velo Reno A 00:16:02.04 25.74 00:16:34.61 25.17 00:32:36.65 25.45 05:10.72

7 42 Nied, Brandon Velo Reno A 00:17:18.82 23.84 00:17:03.17 24.46 00:34:21.99 24.15 06:56.06

8 40 Connoly, Nicholas A 00:17:38.86 23.39 00:17:47.78 23.44 00:35:26.64 23.41 08:00.71

B's

Placing Bib # Name Cat 1 Lap Split Mph Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 305 Evans, David Velo Reno B 00:15:33.21 26.54 00:15:38.02 26.68 00:31:11.23 26.61 00:00.00

2 339 Gossi, Paul Reno Wheelmen B 00:15:29.00 26.66 00:16:05.76 25.92 00:31:34.76 26.28 00:23.53

3 304 Cassiday, Kevin Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery B 00:16:28.83 25.04 00:15:49.54 26.36 00:32:18.37 25.69 01:07.14

4 336 Yeager, Zach B 00:16:13.24 25.45 00:16:21.97 25.49 00:32:35.21 25.47 01:23.98

5 364 Singer, Joe B 00:16:19.77 25.28 00:16:51.24 24.75 00:33:11.01 25.01 01:59.78

6 349 Tilzey, Dan Audi Cycling Team B 00:16:59.72 24.29 00:17:00.79 24.52 00:34:00.51 24.40 02:49.28

7 315 Pettengill, Jon Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery B 00:16:57.75 24.33 00:17:08.66 24.33 00:34:06.41 24.33 02:55.18

8 343 Toulouse, Tyler Velo Reno B 00:16:37.93 24.82 00:17:29.07 23.86 00:34:07.00 24.33 02:55.77

9 370 Pearson, Nate Audi Cycling Team B 00:17:17.92 23.86 00:17:15.48 24.17 00:34:33.40 24.02 03:22.17

10 333 Killam, Cody Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery B 00:16:46.06 24.62 00:17:56.03 23.26 00:34:42.09 23.92 03:30.86

11 316 Belisle, Dennis Paco's Cycling Team B 00:17:27.76 23.64 00:17:23.10 24.00 00:34:50.86 23.82 03:39.63

12 338 Stott, Colby Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery B 00:17:20.13 23.81 00:17:48.82 23.42 00:35:08.95 23.61 03:57.72

13 311 Bright, Tim Velo Reno B 00:17:30.85 23.57 00:17:40.31 23.61 00:35:11.16 23.59 03:59.93

C's

Placing Bib # Name Cat 1 Lap Split Mph Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 710 Manning, Craig Planet X USA C 00:17:25.30 23.69 00:17:06.91 24.37 00:34:32.21 24.03 00:00.00

2 611 Rivera, Daniel Audi Cycling Team C 00:18:26.80 22.38 00:18:16.45 22.83 00:36:43.25 22.60 02:11.04

3 727 Nielson, Jeremiah Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery C 00:18:42.31 22.07 00:18:29.03 22.57 00:37:11.34 22.32 02:39.13

4 721 Simon, David Reno Wheelmen C 00:18:43.37 22.05 00:18:29.65 22.56 00:37:13.02 22.30 02:40.81

5 702 Stoeger, Will Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery C 00:19:01.25 21.70 00:18:21.86 22.72 00:37:23.11 22.20 02:50.90

6 706 Fish, Dave C 00:18:45.88 22.00 00:18:48.37 22.18 00:37:34.25 22.09 03:02.04

7 601 Yackle, Jake Yackle Brothers C 00:19:11.51 21.51 00:19:33.82 21.32 00:38:45.33 21.41 04:13.12

8 606 Sahlman, Frank C 00:19:10.04 21.53 00:20:22.75 20.47 00:39:32.79 20.99 05:00.58

9 717 Stewart, Marc Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures Bakery C 00:20:12.35 20.43 00:19:23.71 21.51 00:39:36.06 20.96 05:03.85

10 729 Mansur, Matt Reno Wheelmen C 00:19:50.67 20.80 00:19:47.08 21.09 00:39:37.75 20.94 05:05.54

11 610 Milligan, Jeffrey C 00:20:02.21 20.60 00:20:15.27 20.60 00:40:17.48 20.60 05:45.27

12 602 Yackle, Nye Yackle Brothers C 00:21:00.02 19.65 00:22:13.62 18.77 00:43:13.64 19.20 08:41.43

13 704 Rissler, Pete Reno Wheelmen C 00:31:56.22 12.92 00:18:06.99 23.03 00:50:03.21 16.58 15:31.00

Women

Placing Bib # Name Cat 1 Lap Split Mph Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 331 Serr, Rhonda Audi Cycling Team B 00:16:59.87 24.28 00:16:44.08 24.93 00:33:43.95 24.60 00:00.00

2 371 Greif, Erica USG B 00:17:51.00 23.12 00:18:23.19 22.69 00:36:14.19 22.90 02:30.24

3 310 Littenberg, Heidi Rosevill Cyclery Women's Team B 00:18:03.53 22.86 00:18:26.16 22.63 00:36:29.69 22.74 02:45.74

4 701 Galeoto, Paige Reno Wheelmen C 00:19:55.36 20.72 00:20:29.34 20.36 00:40:24.70 20.54 06:40.75


